
Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 1 1 2 3 16 37 163 230 296 200 86 0 1,035

% 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.3 1.5 3.6 15.7 22.2 28.6 19.3 8.3 0.0 100.0

Female n 0 1 2 1 6 8 60 119 311 364 289 0 1,161

% 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.5 0.7 5.2 10.2 26.8 31.4 24.9 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 1 2 4 4 22 45 223 349 607 564 375 0 2,196

% 0.0 0.1 0.2 0.2 1.0 2.0 10.2 15.9 27.6 25.7 17.1 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-19 20-24 25-27 28-32 33-36 37-40 41-44 45-50 N/A Max 50

Mean 39

Std Dev 6

Median B+

39

29

0

68

1,074

1,190

0

2,264

LOTE Chinese First Language

Graded Assessment 1

COURSEWORK UNIT 3

2017

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 0 2 2 2 22 152 205 190 196 137 64 0 972

% 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.2 2.3 15.6 21.1 19.5 20.2 14.1 6.6 0.0 100.0

Female n 0 1 1 0 2 47 91 160 236 335 243 0 1,116

% 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.2 4.2 8.2 14.3 21.1 30.0 21.8 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 0 3 3 2 24 199 296 350 432 472 307 0 2,088

% 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 1.1 9.5 14.2 16.8 20.7 22.6 14.7 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-4 5-9 10-14 15-16 17-23 24-31 32-35 36-38 39-41 42-45 46-50 N/A Max 50

Mean 39

Std Dev 6.3

Median B+

102

74

0

176

1,074

1,190

0

2,264

LOTE Chinese First Language

Graded Assessment 2

COURSEWORK UNIT 4

2017

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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Table of Grade Distribution by Gender

Grade UG E E+ D D+ C C+ B B+ A A+ NR Total

Male n 3 4 2 9 86 142 197 176 156 129 51 0 955

% 0.3 0.4 0.2 0.9 9.0 14.9 20.6 18.4 16.3 13.5 5.3 0.0 100.0

Female n 0 3 2 2 21 58 132 209 244 264 177 0 1,112

% 0.0 0.3 0.2 0.2 1.9 5.2 11.9 18.8 21.9 23.7 15.9 0.0 100.0

Gender X n 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

% 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Total n 3 7 4 11 107 200 329 385 400 393 228 0 2,067

% 0.1 0.3 0.2 0.5 5.2 9.7 15.9 18.6 19.4 19.0 11.0 0.0 100.0

Score Ranges 0-19 20-24 25-29 30-60 61-93 94-107 108-118 119-128 129-137 138-147 148-200 N/A Max 200

Mean 125.5

Std Dev 21

Median B

119

78

0

197

1,074

1,190

0

2,264

LOTE Chinese First Language

Graded Assessment 3

ORAL AND WRITTEN EXAMINATION

2017

Not Assessed:

Summary Statistics:

For  privacy reasons, a gender with less than 5 students assessed has been assigned to the category of NR (Not Reported).

Gender X

Total

Gender X numbers are too low for a graph to be meaningful
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Male

Female

Gender X

Total

Total Enrolments incl. 

Not Assessed:

Male

Female

No graph is supplied for this GA as student numbers are too small for a graph to 
be meaningfull.
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